

RFQ COPY

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATEPRIN	TED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE:	2009				
LINE	06/16/ QUANTITY	2009   CAT	TEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT AMOUNT
		NO.			
0001	1 RECLAMATION:	<b>!</b>	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	\$472,000.00
	THE WEST VIR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "HEIZER	GINIA DEPT G BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF A 9-ACE CREEK (LET	. OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE E ABANDONED MINE	RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A DRAINAGE" PROJECT	
	05/15/09 @ 1 CONFERENCE W PREBIDS WILL	0:00 AM. ILL RESULT INVOLVE E	EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTEN IN BID DISQUALI XTENSIVE FOOT TR OR DURING INCLEM	FICATION. ALSO, AVEL OVER	
	DIRECTIONS T	O PREBID:			
	RT. 62. THE RT. 27 (HEIZ COUNTY ROUTE ON THE LEFT	N TRAVEL A ER CREEK A 27 AND TA SIDE OF TA RTHER ALON	E ROAD. THE PRO	1. 25 TO US	OF JUN 16 P 12: 51  RCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WY
	OFFICE AML&F PH. 304-926-	, 601 57TF 0485 UPON T MUST BE BE ACCEPT	MADE BY CHECK OR ED. VERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	STON, WV 25304 0 NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	
SIGNATURE BA	ad Wisc	man	TELEPHONE (304)	586-3736 DATE	6-13-09
TITLE PICES		EN	18046		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Wi-	EN RESPONDING			IN SPACE ABOVE LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



HODOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

RFO COPY

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA BID OPENING BATE: 2009 01,30PM OPENING TIME <del>06/16/2009</del> AMOUNT QUANTITY UCP. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE LD, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DESQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PUTNAM COUNTY! PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE BLAD Wiscoman TELEPHONE 304) 586-3736 DATE 6-13-09
TITLE President FEIN 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304 558 2157

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B TERMS OF SALE BID OPENING BATE: 2009 DRENING TIME 01:30PM 06/16/2009 QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT LINE JOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE NO. DR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT ALL OF THE ITEMS OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE ) MAINTENANCE BOND: SYSTEM WILL BE A SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION BOND COVERING THE ROOFING REQUIREMENT SIGNATURE Nisem <u>(304)</u> TITLE 18046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE  $O(\rho)$ 



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERM	SOFSALE	SHIP VIA	FØB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE:				2000
EINE QUANTITY	OOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNITABLE	:30PM AMOUNT
	CLEAN THEMPON			
OF THE SUCCES	SPULI VENDOR.			
REV. 11/00				
*******	****	···	***************	
AML CONTRACTO	R INFORMATIO	N FORM OMB #10:	29-0119	
COMPLETE THIS	ORIGINAL FO	010) IS ATTACHI RM TO OBTAIN AI	N AVS DATA	
EVALUATION TO	DETERMINE Y	OUR ELIGIBILIT	y as an aml	
CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A RE	QUIREMENT UNDER -0119 IS NOT A	R 30 CFR 874.16. TTACHED TO THE	
BIDDING DOCUM	ENTS YOU CAN	CONTACT THE A	VS OFFICE AT	
800-643-9748	OR WWW.AVS.O	SMRE.GOV	******	
*******				
	CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE		
		21-11-2 REQUIR		
PERSONS DESIR	ING TO PERFO	RM CONTRACTING	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS	
LICENSING BOA	RD IS EMPOWE	RED TO ISSUE	HE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE. APP	LICATIONS FO	R A CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE MAY B	
MADE BY CONTA	CTING THE WE	IAWHA BLVD. E,	VISION OF LABOR, BLDG. 6,	
RM 749-B, CHA	RLESTON, WV	25305, PH. 304	-558-7890.	
MPGT WIDGINIA	CTATE CODE	21-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY	
PROSPECTIVE B	IDDER TO INC	LUDE THE CONTR	ACTORS LICENSE	
NUMBER ON THE				
BIDDER TO COM	TETETE:	liconomi	E	
CONTRACTORS N	iame:  . X	ATSKALICAT!	Excavation	9, +1, C.
CONTRACTORS_I	TCENSE #:	WVD43	641	
	SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DATE	1 12 00
Drad WM	eman		586-3736 PARES STANCES	6-13-09
President [	<u> 550679</u>		AUDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	ED TERMS	OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2009			······································	
			BID (	OPENING TIME 03	
LINE	OUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
<u>inggan na ann is gan ad a dhùthan an airis aicea</u>					
			THE THE NEW YORK TO BE	mo minatedii a	
			WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRICE		
	A PURCHASE OR	, ,		C TO ESSUANCE OF	
	A FUNCTIAGIS ON	DER/CONTR	ACI.		
		APE	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WEST VIRG	INIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASTA	NG DIVISION RULES	
			INFORMATION PROV		
	1	; ;	" ISSUED BY THE		
		he sole A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUREMENT.				
	ANTE TATTO DAG OF T	ON HOUSE	ED IN SPECIFICATI	ר אז אאזוואד פי הם	
			AL OR WRITTEN, W		
			ION PROVIDED FROM		
			PARAGRAPH IS VO		
	EFFECT.				
	(1) NOTICE TO	PROCEED:	L		
			N WORK SPECIFIED		
			ALENDAR DAYS AFT		}
			ECEIVED. IN THE		
			RENCE IS REQUIRED		
	PROCEED SHALL PRE-CONSTRUCT		PECIFIC DATE ESTA	ARTIRED IN THE	
	PRE-CONSTRUCT	TON COMP.	RENCE.		
	(2) GUARANTEE	AND MATH	TENANCE:		
			LS AND WORKMANSH	EP AFFECTED BY	
			JECT TO THE GUARA		
	BY CUSTOM OF	THE RESPE	CTIVE TRADES. IN	N THE ABSENCE OF	
			OM OR A SPECIAL (		
	PROVISION, TH	E WORK, E	oth as to the may	TERIALS AND	
	WORKMANSHIP,	SHAUL UPO	n acceptance of	FINAL PAYMENT BY	
			IDERED GUARANTEEL		
	CONTRACTOR NO	K ONE YEA SEERE	R FROM THE DATE ( ERSESIDEFOR TERMS AND CON	OF THE ACCEPTANC	I
SIGNATURE A	10 1111	10000	TELEPHONE (12 0/1)	586-3736 DATE	6-13-09
TITLE ()	A PEIN	Jemas			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ident L	<u> 2206</u>	<u> 78046 -                                   </u>		
WH	EN RESPONDING TO	J KFW, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ED VENDOR



## Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE 6

NAMW
2157
ENTAL PROTECTION
NT OF
F AML&R
STREET SE
ON, WV
304-926-0499

BID OPENING DATE!	2009					3,000,000,000,000,000,000			
LINE	90000000000000000000000000000000000000	-06/16/ VITY	2009 UCP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM		OPENI	NG TIME 0 UNIT PRICE	1:30PM AMOUNT
	OF THE	. WORK	NEI	THER	THE FINAL	ACCEPT	ANCE	NOR THE	
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOR	OF	
								ERIALS, AND	
					ENSE OF T			PERIOD SHAL	4
		N NOTI		IS EAF	ENGE OF I	TE CONT	RACIO	W OFOM	
		(B)	DURI					PERIOD, THE	
								CONDITIONS	
					F THE ACCI			HE WORK. ANSHIP OF	
								DURING THE	
				SHALI	BE CORREC	CTED BY	THE	CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN		ONTE 3	ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	מורד בנבינות.	カぞへい	SHALL NOT B	<b>T</b>
	CONSTR							ORMANCE TIM	
		ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONT	TRACT.			
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNI	ING REV	EGETA	TION MAY BE	
		NED HE		N THE	TECHNICAI	J SPECI	FICAT	TONS	PARTY TO THE PARTY
		11111/							
	(3) T	ERMINA							
	מתם זאד				ACT MAY BI THE DIRECT			IN WHOLE OR	
								EDY IT MAY	
1	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRACT	OR IS	GIVEN	NOT LESS	
								DELIVERED B	4
		MINATE		ETURN	RECEIPT F	KEQUEST	ED) O	F INTENT	
ļ		,							
			L BE	THE E	ESPONSIBII	TITA OH	THE	SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR		OPMZ	TAT AT	T MECIECOAT	אני הדינים	OTOM.	OF HIGHWAYS	
İ	PERMIT				ORTATION O				
		ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB SI	TE.			
	*\*********	(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CO	NSTRUCTION	
	REKMIT.	S UK R	RLATR	U JOB SEE REV	PERMITS. ERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE (3/	un d	U	lise	na	ال سهر	(30)	, <u>5</u> ,8	3736 DATE	6-13-09
TITLE DOOR	0. +	FE	NE	501	7004	1_			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation

DEP14647

⊗PAGE⊗

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPVIA		FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:	100010000000000000000000000000000000000	06/16/	2009	Storesonosoud	BI	D O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTTÝ .	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						848886 3		
				ļ				
				į				
	(5) T				CATIONS:			
					THIS CONTRACT			
					ECIFICATIONS P			
					•	TT	ZITZELSBERGER)	
	DRAINA(				LD RPORATED HERE :	T-3.7	TARE TARRESTON TONICHE	
							ONS THEREIN ARE	
							AND CONSISTS OF	
					D BY GAI CONSU			
	~ , 2211231				www.coartigo.		marker of production of the second	
	(6) P	AYMENT	s and	COMP	LETION:			
	, ,				SHALL FURNISH	Tb	DEP AN	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	r with an item	IZE	D SCHEDULE OF	
							FORM INCLUDED	
					SHALL BE USED :			,
							T THE PAYMENT TO	
						s A	FTER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLICA	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Г.			
	/ <b>7</b>	מרכיד דרות	nr037	ם מסו	ARTIAL PAYMENT			
	(7) AI		1				IC BASIS, SUBMIT	
	FOD DAI				SED ON THE AMOU			
					OF THE SUBMITTE			
							UAL QUANTITY OF	
					O UPON UNIT ME			
					ASED UPON A LUI			
			No.	]				
							NTRACTOR FILES	
					ION, THIS CONTI			
				AND	VOID, AND IS	TER	MINATED WITHOUT	
	FURTHE	RORDE	₹.	]	,			
-		/200=	***************************************	ļ				
	REV. 1	2005	***************************************					
	ים יגיעים קס מייעים קס	NCE E	אם דופנ	2 02	OOMESTIC STEEL	DD.	ODITOTE	
			<u> </u>	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	COND	OITIONS	1
SIGNATURE BAC	ad M	LISON	noin	2	TELEPHONE		586-3736 DATE (	-13-D9
	idea				7 2 NU (-	ļ		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3002m

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
OFFICE OF STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN	ED	TGF	IMS OF SALE	SHIP	//A	FOB		REIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009							PM
LINE	352355555	06/16/ VANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NU	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	<del>01:30</del> 1	PM AMOUNT
		PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE	NG DIVISION ACTOR MAY CONTRACT IN MADE IN	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OI	IT TO SU IPPLY ST THER THA	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BEI EEL PRODUCTS I N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN		
		CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCTION ( R OTHER IN CTURE, INC IGHWAYS, ( OOLING OR PMENT, OR PROJECTS,	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, E OR THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA	ADDITI TO ANY TO ANY TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, RO ON OF ANY HEAT TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FO ONTRACT WITH TO CH BIDS WERE	FION DAD FING DR	
		SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAWN ICATED OR ESSED BY	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	OR	
		AMER OR I	ICA AND II	CLUDES AI	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINEN ISDICTION OF T		
		THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS	AUTHORIZE IF:	THE USE	OF FORE	<b>y</b>	IN	
SIGNATURE A.	abla I	11/2/20	see ri Man	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		DATE (	-13-09
THE Presi	do		TIN ESA	67804	4			NOTED ABOVE
	EN RE	SPONDING	TO RFQ. INSER			N SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VE	NDOR'



#### Request for Quotation

DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

∞PAGE⊗

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 ¢HUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Wiseman Excavating, Inc. 601 57TH STREET SE Route 1, Box 190 CHARLESTON, WV Liberty, WV 25124 304-926-0499 25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHTTERMS

BID OPENING BATE!	2009		- 1 - 2 1							20224	لسسم
LINE	00000000	0.6 OUANTI	7/16/2 TV	2009 UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	U.L	AMOUNT	
The state of the s											سيست
		Α.						N USED DOES NO F (.1%) OF THI			
ī			TOTA	CON'	FRACT	COST OR T	WO THO	SAND FIVE	~		
			GREA'	rer.	FOR T	HE PURPOSE	S OF T	HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, T	THE		
						LUE OF THE HE PROJECT		PRODUCT AS			
		***						~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~			
			DETE	RMINE	THA'		D STEE	MATERIALS A			
							3	res in suffic: Reasonably	LENT		
								JIREMENTS.		•	
	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 1				rs in violatio			
						Y BE SUBJE CODE SECT		CIVIL PENALTII -3-56.	₹S		
			01/0								
	1	•	-	<u> </u>							
		BIT									
1	ì	STIC		MUNIN	GLA	SS & STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WORKS		L.	
					T 1-372 CI	~ ************	CODE	tan a mm come	,		ļ
į	EVER	Y CO	NTRA	CT FO	CON	STRUCTION,	RECON	5-19-1 ET.,SE( STRUCTION,	J.,		
								NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AI	vD.		
	IN T	HE C	ASE	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, WHERE	THE C	DST OF STEEL :	IS		
								0,000 POUNDS ( EPT ONLY ALUM:			
1	GLAS	S, C	R ST	EEL P	RODUC	IS PRODUCE	D IN T	HE UNITED STATE	res.		
	FOR	USE	AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC WO	RKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	?		
والمسترجة والمتحارب والمتحارب والمتحارب والمتحارب والمتحارب والمتحارب والمتحارب والمتحارب	DOME	STIC	LALU	MINUM,	GLA SEE RE			SS THE COST (			
SIGNATURE 3	<u>vai</u>	d l	NI	em	an		(304)	) 586-3736	DATE	6-13-01	



## Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.  FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.  IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.  FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.  IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS.  ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE
REV. 3/88
EXHIBIT 9
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA.
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  IGNATURE BY STAND WISCING 13-09
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

MOOZEK Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FØ8 FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE <del>06/16/200</del>9 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL HE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE original bidding document shall also apply to an ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14647... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

(304) 586-3736 TITLE 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES TO ATTENTION OF A

CHUCK BOWMAN <del>104-558-2157</del>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B		FREIGHT TERM	S
BID OPENING BATE	2009									200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
EINE	2 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (2	06/16/: NTITY	2009 UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N		OPENING UN	TIME IT PRICE	01;30	PM AMOUNT	
	ADDEND	UM NO.									
	NO. 2		• •								
· ·	ло. 3										
- Landers	NO. 4		• •								
	NO. 5		P W							1	
					URE TO CO SE FOR RI				THE		
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VI L IS NOT WRITING I	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE	ADE DUR REPRESEI . ONLY D TO THI	ING ANY NTATIVE: THE E	S		,
The state of the s	$\mathcal{L}$	nao	(L	Vis	eman	<i>1</i> ,	SIGNATUI	RE			
	. Wi	jima	۷. ب	XCO	water	t, Inc.	COMPANY			÷	
	. Sp	بببع.		2, .2	009	J	DATE				
To the productions with the control of the control	REV. 1	1/96									
**************************************				TOM							
		ED BID		-	UBMITTED						
	D			SEERE	TNTSTRAT VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE 3	roid_	WW	enva	p	180416	(304)	586-	<u>3736</u>	6-	13-09	
TITLE DAR	We's	F F	" 5E	รักเรา	ISHUL		AD	DRESS CHAI	IGES TO B	E NOTED ABO	VE



## Request for Quotation

DEP14647

13

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN		SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	<sup>2009</sup> L			***************************************
LINE	06/16/2009 CAT	BID O	PENING TIME 0:	:30PW
	NO NO	TEWINGMOEN:	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHASING DIVISI BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON S CHARLESTON, WV 2	TREET, EAST		
	THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THE ENVELOPE OR THE BI SEALED BID	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS	ON THE FACE OF IDERED:	
1	BUYER:	CB-23	,	
*****	RFQ. NO.:	DEP14647		
	BID OPENING DATE:	06/16/2009		
00000 A 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	BID OPENING TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX N TO CONTACT YOU REGARDI	umber in case it in the second		
	PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE N CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
·	.Brad. Wise	m.an. (304)	552-2016	(cell)
		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT		
IGNATURE A A A	1/1/100000	TELEPHONE COMPL	86-3736 DATE	( ) 00
TILE DAMA	William 55 013	9011 (304) 51		6-13-09
<u>L Vani</u>	dent 55067	3U40	ADDRESS CHANGES	I O DE MOIEN VROAE

#### Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsberger) Drainage Requisition # DEP 14647

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ur Evenyoting Inc	
	Wiseman Excavating, Inc.	
	Route 1, Box 190	
	Liberty, WV 25124	
•		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than	<u></u>	
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 20.000.00
1.0	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 11,410.00
4.0		1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		1 2.2
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 6,000.00
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 15 000.00
4.2	100	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 22.00	\$ 2/200.00
4.3	250	"Temporary Construction Entrance" per linear foot.	\$ 40.00	\$10,000.00
5.0	3,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 1,20	\$ 3 600.00
6.0	9	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
7.1	3,200	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 38,00	\$121,600.00
$\frac{7.1}{7.2}$	1,000	"Type II Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
7.3	240	"24-inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 50,00	\$ 12,000.00
7.4	80	"36-inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 75.00	
7.5	5	"Low Water Crossing," per each.	\$ 3.000.00	
8.1	3,400	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 4,50	\$ 15, 300.00
8.2	4,000	"Toe Drains," per ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,000.00
9.1	17	"Wet Seal," per each.		\$ 85,000.00
9.2	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
11.0	500	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 15,00	
12.0	500	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 5.78	\$ 2, 890.00
12.0				
<b>******</b>	<b></b>			
			***************************************	
<b>*****</b>		₩ TOTAL	<u> </u>	\$ 472,000.00
PCXXXXXX	~~~~	XXXI.		,

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Wiseman Excavating Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046  Address: Rt. 1, Box 190  City: Li herty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-3736  Fax No.: E-mail address: Wiseman Farm a al. com  Part B: Legal Structure
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 6/13/09 Signature  Brad Www.  IMPORTANT!  Title Presiden
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business! Entity OFT, To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Brad Wiseman Address Rt. 1. Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124 Ending Date:	Position/Title President: Treasurer Telephone # (304) 586-3736 60 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1/1/09
Name Joseph I. Wiseman Address Rt. I. Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124	Position/Title Vice-President Telephone # (304) 586-3736  20 % of Ownership Begin Date:/1/09 Ending Date: none at this time
Name Sharlene Wiseman Address Rt. 1, Box 190 Liberty, V Begin Date: 1/1/09	Position/Title Secretary  Telephone # (304) 586-3736  20% of Ownership Ending Date: none at this time.
Name Address Ending	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency	DEP		office	of	AML&R
REQ.P.	O# DI	P.	office L4647		

#### **BID BOND**

017

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, I	Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
of Liberty <u>, West Virginia</u>	_, as Principal, and <u>Erie Ins Prop &amp; Ca</u> s
Co of Erie Pennsylvania, a corporation o	
Pennsylvania With its principal office in the City of Erie	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the penal sum of five percent	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and mar Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsberger) drainage proje	ct. Reclamation of 9 acre
abandoned mine project located on Heizer Creek,	Putnam County, WV.
NOW THEREFORE,	
<ul> <li>(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or</li> <li>(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a cohereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or p</li> </ul>	ronnsal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be n force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the S exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	uil and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
·	to all the stage of and the same the bound shall be be an
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that to way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	r hands and spale, and such of them as are comprations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	he singed by their proper officers this
16th day of June 2009	be digital by their properties of the
day or	
Principal Corporate Seal	Wiseman Excavating, Inc.  (Name of Principal)
	By Brad Wiseman
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Company (Name of Surety)
	Jawna L. Chandler

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



#### **ERIE INSURANCE** PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint ----- Neely R. Arthur Jr., Dawnna L. Chandler, Sandra S. Thompson, David Jennings and Mary Ann Cline individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, -----each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00). ------And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof. The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 13th day of December 2005 and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof." This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company. PROPERTY IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this Jeffrey A. Ludrof 13th day of December, 2005. President and Chief Executive Officer PHY \* EALE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ERIE M. X On this 13th day of December, A.D. 2005, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corpora-RIVEYLYR tion; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Direc-Notary Public tors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order. CERTIFICATE PROPERTY I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that NOORPORA) the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below. In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and

this 16th

day of June

the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to

2009

PILL \* EUR

J. R. Van Gorder, Secretary



ACORD 25 (2001/08)

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/15/2009

PRODUCER The Arthur Agency LLC		ONLY AND	CONFERS NO F	D AS A MATTER OF INFOI RIGHTS UPON THE CER' DOES NOT AMEND, EXTE	ND OR	E
P O Box 627		ALTER THE	COVERAGE AFF	ORDED BY THE POLICIES	BELOW	<i>l</i>
Winfield, WV 25213			INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE			:#
INSURED			Insurance Prope			
Wiseman Excavating Inc		INSURER B: Bric	kStreet Mutual In	s. Co.		
Route 1, Box 190		INSURER C:				
Liberty, WV 25124		INSURER D:				
<b>I</b>		INSURER E:				
COVERAGES				AV DEDIAN INDIANTED NAT	TOLLTING	ANDING T
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELC ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION O PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	HE POLICIES DESCRIBED HE	REIN IS SUBJECT TO AL	PECT TO WHICH THE L THE TERMS, EX	HIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS CLUSIONS AND CONDITION	SUED OF S OF SU	R MAY CH
	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	S	
INSR ADD'L LTR INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	Q40 7350055	4/23/09	4/23/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
A GENERAL LIABILITY  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Q-10 1000000	.,		DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	1,000,000
CLAIMS MADE V OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
	i	1		PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
A CORPORTE LIMIT ADDITES DEB				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  V POLICY PROJECT LOC	0.40.7700007	04/25/09	04/25/10			4 000 000
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO	Q12 7730007	04/25/09	04/25/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
HIRED AUTOS  NON-OWNED AUTOS			the second	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$	
				AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$	
A EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Q28 7570018	04/25/09	04/25/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000
OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
					\$	
DEDUCTIBLE					\$	
RETENTION \$				WCSIAIU	\$	
B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	WC10204907	4/10/09	4/10/10	TORY LIMITS ER	<b> </b>	1,000,000
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	<u> </u> \$	
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	<del>  \$</del>	1,000,000
if yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMI	rį \$	1,000,000
OTHER						
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHI	CLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY EN	IDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PRO	OVISIONS			
		A 810mt 1 67	TION			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT		RIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED	BEEUDE	THE EXPIRATION
WV DEP						DAYS WRITTEN
OFFICE OF AML&R			RER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL			
601 57th Street SE			ER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA			
Charleston WV 25304	į.	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR				
OnditeSton VV 20004		REPRESENTATIVES.				
		AUTHORIZED RI		K L'INGINDLE		
		I_ <i>IPU</i> AA	) # V# W - W	J. WINN WOOD	CORPO	RATION 1988



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia				
COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT:				
I, Brad Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, Inc; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)				
By: Brad W Sman				
Title: President				
Date: $(\ell - 1)(\ell - 0)$				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of June 2009				
By Commission expires Utober 30, 2016				
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER ST. 315 SHADY LANE (Notary Public)				
THIS RESTORAGE AND STATE OF THE				
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF				
THE BID.  Rev March 2009				

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

020

#### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: WISEM	ian txcavating	· TUC.	
Authorized Signature:	ad W/ssemma	✓ Date:	6-13-09
Authorized Signature	-0CE/ V / 3 - 3 113 C		

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR'S MINORITY, WOMEN'S AND SMALL BUSINESS AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATION

We, Wiseman the Abandoned Mine Lands contract a part of our contra	Excauating In., the undersigned, Construction Contractor on & Reclamation construction contract herein, intending to subct work under Requisition No. 14647, hereby certify as follows:
contract a harr or our comme	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

- 1) We will include qualified small, minority and women's businesses on solicitation lists;
- We will assure that small, minority and women's businesses are solicited whenever they are potential sources;
- We will, when economically feasible, divide total requirements into smaller tasks or quantities so as to permit maximum small, minority and women's business participation.
- Where our requirements permit, we will establish delivery schedules which will encourage participation by small, minority and women's businesses.
- We will utilize the services and assistance of the Small Business Administration, the Office of Minority Business Enterprise of the Department of Commerce and the Community Services Administration as required.

We understand that we may obtain the information required under the foregoing provisions from the Governor's Office of Community & Industrial Development's Small Business Development Center, 1115 Virginia Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia 25301, Phone 304/348-2960.

- 6) We will submit this certification to the Construction Supervisor when we submit proposed subcontractors for approval.
- We agree that all documentation relative to affirmative action taken by us to seek out and consider the use of minority, women's and small business enterprises as subcontractors shall be made available for inspection by representatives of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection and the U.S. Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement;
- 8) This certification is an integral part of our proposal for the construction contract.

  Signed this 13th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

Brad Wilman
Signature of Authorized Representative
President
Title

## U. S. Department of the Interior CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

This certification is required by Section 1352, title 31, U. S. Code, entitled "Limitation on use of appropriated funds to influence certain Federal contracting and financial transactions."

(BEFORE COMPLETING CERTIFICATION, READ INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)

Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, and officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions. To obtain a Standard Form LLL, contact DEP or the U.S. Office of Surface Mining, 603 Morris Street, Charleston, WV 25301, phone number 347-7158.
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

Signature <u>Broad</u>	Wiseman	Date 6-13-09
------------------------	---------	--------------

#### U. S. Department of the Interior

## Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion

#### **Lower Tier Covered Transactions**

This certification is required by the regulations implementing Executive Order 12549, Debarment and Suspension, 43 CFR Part 12, Section 12.510, Participants' responsibilities. The regulations were published as Part VII of the May 26, 1988 Federal Register (pages 19160-19211). For assistance in obtaining a copy of the regulations, contact the U.S. Department of the Interior, Acquisition and Assistance Division, Office of Acquisition and Property Management, 18th and C Streets, N.W., Washington D.C. 20240.

- (1) The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this proposal, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- (2) Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participant shall attach an explanation to this proposal.

Brad	Wisema	n. Presider	rt - Wiseman	1 Excavating	, Inc.
Name and	Title of Aut	thorized Represent	ative	J.	
Br	ad N	1 semon	10-13-09		

Signature

Date

# ASSURANCE REQUIREMENT REGARDING EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY FOR VENDORS, SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS ENGAGED IN COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

We, <u>Wiseman</u> ourselves of the benefits of en Department of Environment	Excavating Inc., the undersigned, desiring to avail agaging in commercial transactions with the West Virginia al Protection, hereby agree that:
- -	
1) All employments   4647, will be	et and personnel practices under this contract, Requisition No. conducted without regard to race, sex, religion or national origin;
2) We will include	e in all recruitment advertisements the following wording:
"An Equal Op	portunity Employer"; and
Division or his/ enable him/her	e the Director of the Abandoned Mine Lands and Reclamation her authorized representative, upon request, documentation that wil to judge the extent of our compliance with the requirements of ecutive Order No. 4-65, of December 15, 1965.
Signed this 13th day o	<u>June</u> , 20 <u>09</u> .
-	Brad Wiseman
S	ignature of Authorized Representative
	President
	Title



## Request for Quotation

 -	× 1	• •	×			عسلنت		نبتب
D	E	P	1	4	6	4	7	

-	PA	GE	
		]	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Rt. 1 Box 190

Wiseman Excavating Liberty, WV 25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E(valia)/a		SHIP \	/IA			J.B.		FREJGH	TIERMS
05/26/					<u>.                                    </u>								
BID OPENING DATE:	10.000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/16/	2009	a san salahar 1989)	1500dasoki 1-200	12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BIL	) 0	PENING	TIME	01:3	OPM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:		ITEM NUI	VIBER		UNIT	TPRICE		A۸	IOUNT
			~ ~ ~ ~ ~	ADDE	KITYLIM	NO.	1 xxxx		****	*****	X X		
	****	****	* * * * *	ADDE	ווטטאו	140.	1 ***	~ ~	****		^^		
	ADDEND	HM TSS	UFD F	OR TH	E HE	IZER	CREEK	DR	AINAGE	PROJECT	-		
									S AND T				
										MEETING	;.		
											ļ		
	PLEASE	SEE T	HE AT	TACHE	D.								
									0=5 10	0//3//			
			DATE	AND T	IME	REMAI	N UNCH	IAN	GED AS	06/16/0	19		
	AT 1:3	U PM.											
	*****	*****	* <del>* * * *</del>	* * <del>*</del> *	NO O	THER	CHANGE	s	*****	·*****	* <del>*</del> *		
												•	
-													
												•	
ļ				<u> </u>						•	1		
					ļ								
				ļ.  -							Ì		
			34444										
0001		_	JB		962-	73							
***		I LATTON.	5567	ODATI	01. 0	F 1 A 8	ים פיםו		R PROPI	DTTEC			
	RECLAM	IAIIUN:	RESI	UKAII	ט אט	r LAI	יט א עוי	INE	K FRUFI	EKITES			
			ļ										
1													
			-										
	***************************************												
	****												
												٠	
	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONI	DITIONS				
SIGNATURE 12	1 . ]	1///	emi				TELEPHONE 304		586-	2721	ATE	1	12-09
TITLE	ma		EIN -	<u>~~</u>	70	2000	1 ( 204	<u> </u>	<u>}</u>	DRESS CHAN	IGES TO	D RE MOTI	ED ABOVE
ree	siden	<u>t                                     </u>	5	50/e	81	<u> </u>	Q			ROVE LAR			

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :_ Project://e	14 6 47 EIZER Creek (LEH-Zitzels bayes) Dri	Bi waye Pre-B	d Date: 6/16/09 id Date: 5/15/09
Company: <u>E</u> Address: _	BARRIE FOSTER FAGLE CONTRACTORS 1921 WINFIELD RD. WINFIELD WIV 25213	Name : Company: Address:	Doug Vincent Breakaway Inc 1075 Old Tumpite Rd Sultan WV ZLGOI
	104-552-7781 104-755-3150	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	765-5317 765-5389
Address:	DAUID H. BEWMAN FREEN MOUNTAINE 511 50M STREET Chas, WU 25304	Address:	Robbie Church TUDE #132 2310 South Fayette St Beckley, WV
Fax # : _	304 925 0255 925-9230 Sody Mayeror. Con,		304-533-4895 304-253-6899
Company: Address: 2	ESUE BOLEN SPEN (ORP. RYDORHER DR. DANIELS, WV 25632		Robert Baines Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville
Fax # : _ Email : _	304-763-4573 304-763-4591 Ibolen@aspen-golf.com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	WV. 25360. 304-984-1725 304-984-0074 NONE
Name : <u>&amp;</u> Company: <u>cc</u> Address: <u>P</u>	BRIAN BERNATOWICZ  OWLIEC UP THE  O BOX 243  MPSON, WV 26435	Name : Company: Address:	D.W. Danie   Dr Wayne Concrete Ca Inc PO. Box 342 Barboursu: 11e, WV
Phone #: 3/2 Fax # : Email :		•	3041-736-5828 3041-736-1364 Swampbranch@AOL.com

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14647	Bid Date: 6/16/09
Project: Heizer Crek (Lett-Zitzebbrages)	Jeanny Pre-Bid Date: 5/15/09
Name: Jason Rohr Company: Rohrio Corp. Address: 154 Clarksburg Rd Ruck harran W 2001	Name: Ann Warrazu  Company: EASTERN ARROW  Address: Po Box A108  CHARLESTON W
Phone #: 364 472-4790  Fax #: 364 472-3949  Email: 35000000000000000000000000000000000000	7544 Phone#: 304.414.0755 Fax #: 6256 Email:
Name: RALPH MILLER Company: RoHero CORP Address: 154 CLARKSBURG RI BUCKHANNON, WV	Name: SEORGE FRESHOUR Company: EASLE EXAVATION INC. Address: PO BOX 218 KENNA WV
Phone #: 304-472-4790 Fax # : 304-472-3949 Email :	Phone#: (304) 372-4378  Fax #: (304) 372-4378  Email: (404)
Name: Dean Raynes  Company: Roynes & Sons Excavation  Address: Rf 62 Box 438  Eleanor, WV 25070	Name: BRADWISEMAN Company: WISEMAN EXCAVATING Address: RTI BOX 190 LiberTy 25-124
Phone #: 304-586-2535  Fax #: 304-586-2535  Email: wego extreme @ yahoo.com	Phone# : 304 586 3736  Fax # : 304 586 3736  Email :
Name: Garage Marker Company: Marker & Sons Address: 1119 Jefferson Rd Sc. Chos	Name: Math Courter Company: cleo Harbors Address: 420 Blake RL Noto, W 25143
Phone #: 304-744-0598  Fax # :  Email :	Phone#: 304-731-0030  Fax #: 304-755-9197  Email: Coulter. Tames & Clear Harbors. Co

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	14647	Bid Date:	6/16/09
Project:	Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsbe	reed) Pre-Bid Date:	
	Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsb. DRAINAge	Jen y	
Name : Company:	Mile Jarrett Mourdain Hans Property Inc. 308 34th st Charleston WV 25304	Name : Company: Address:	
Fax # :	304-545-0408 304-925-4032 mike jasrett 1805 @ yahoo. cor	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	Rondy Corporter Carporter Roclamation PO BOX 13015 Sissonville; UNIV 25360	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-9841115 984-2770	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : _ Company: _ Address: _		Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: _ Fax # : _ Email : _		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

#### RFQ # DEP 14647 Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsberger) Drainage Addendum #1

- Item 1: Section 7.2.1; First sentence, change the sentence "Stone shall be hard durable non calcareous rock." to read "Stone shall be a hard durable rock." Use of limestone rock will be permitted except for the aggregate used in mine seals. Stone used in mine seals will remain as stated in section 9.2.2, hard, durable non calcareous rock.
- Item 2: Q) Does the toe drain have to be hammered into the rock?
  - A) No, the toe drain will go down to the rock.
- Item 3: Q) Does the temporary road stay in?
  - A) No
- Item 4: Q) Can the pipe that goes under the road be open cut?

  A) The WVDOH will need to issue a permit to remove and replace the pipe. The permit application has been applied for. Method of installation and any time restrictions will be addressed in the permit.
- Item 5: Q) Is the riprap channel two (2) feet in thickness? A) Yes, as shown on the plans.
- Item 6: Q) Is the driveway the access to the site?
  A) Yes, as shown on the plans, sheet E6
- Item 7: Q) Do we have right of entry?
  A) Yes, as shown on the plans
- Item 8: Q) Where does the waste material go?

  A) In the hollow, as shown on the plans, sheet E5
- Item 9: Q) Are there any provisions in the plans to replace the concrete in the driveway?

  A) No
- Item 10: Q) Is the Zitzelsberger site the place where the pipe crosses the road?

  A) Yes
- Item 11: Q) Is the driveway culvert a separate pay item? (Zitzelsberger site)
  A) Yes
- Item 12: Q) How many cubic yards of unclassified excavation are estimated?

  A) 3400 cubic yards as shown in the Bid Sheet